प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय केंद्रीय माल और सेवा कर, अहमदाबाद क्षेत्र जीएसटी भवन, राजस्व मार्ग, अम्बावाड़ी, अहमदाबाद- ३८००१५



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner Central Goods & Services Tax, Ahmedabad Zone, GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad- 380015

Telephone: 079-26302133/6499

Email: ccu-cexamd@nic.in

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO.04/2024 DATED: 11.01.2024

Sub: Transfer & Posting in the grade of Inspector: Reg.

In pursuance of recommendation letter dated 09.01.2024 issued vide F.No. II/(39)/OTH/2647/2023 by the Assistant Director, DGoA, Ahmedabad Zonal Unit, Ahmedabad, Shri Jayesh Thaker, Inspector, CGST Ahmedabad North is hereby transferred and posted to DGoA, AZU, Ahmedabad with immediate effect on **rotational transfer basis i.e. till AGT-2026** or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

- 2. The officers posted on Rotational Transfer basis will be reflected in the working strength of the Principal Chief Commissioner's Office, CGST Ahmedabad Zone, Ahmedabad. The pay and allowances of the above officers posted on Rotational Transfer basis, will be drawn by the O/o the Principal Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South Commissionerate and they will not be entitled for any special pay/deputation allowances.
- 3. Compliance regarding reliving and joining of the officer may please be intimated to this office by 19.01.2024.
- 4. This issues with the approval of the Principal Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.

(Shree Ram Vishnoi)
Additional Commissioner

F. No. GCCO/II/3/TRAN/9/2023-ADMN

Date: 11.01.2024

Copy to:

- (1) The Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South/Ahmedabad North.
- (2) The Assistant Director, DGoA, AZU, Ahmedabad.
- (3) The CAO/PAO, CGST Ahmedabad South/ Ahmedabad North
- (4) The Superintendent (Systems), CGST Ahmedabad Zone (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website)
- (5) Hindi Version follows.
- (6) Individual/ Guard File.